─OP \$115.00 141326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
10/15/1986

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wheeled Coach Corporation		10/06/1986	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	2778 North Forsyth Road		
City:	Winter Park		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32792		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413260	WHEELED COACH
Registration Number:	1424769	
Registration Number:	3053905	THE GENERAL
Registration Number:	3092401	DURASEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: smurphy@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Digirolamo
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11410.157

TRADEMARK

900061206 REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel Digirolamo	
Signature:	/Samuel Digirolamo/	
Date:	10/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=Wheeled.Coach.Corp.to.Wheeled.Coach.Industries.merger#page1.tif source=Wheeled.Coach.Corp.to.Wheeled.Coach.Industries.merger#page2.tif source=Wheeled.Coach.Corp.to.Wheeled.Coach.Industries.merger#page3.tif source=Wheeled.Coach.Corp.to.Wheeled.Coach.Industries.merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0096



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date, of WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is G42895.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Sixteenth day of May, 2006



CR2EO22 (01-06)

Sue Al. Cobb Sue Al. Cobb Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0097

ARTICLES OF MERGER

13 OCT 15 11 12: 02

THESE Articles of Merger executed this Albaya Foctober, 1986, by and between Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., and Wheeled Coach Corporation, each a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

- 1. <u>Preamble</u>. Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., presently owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of all classes of stock of Wheeled Coach Corporation, and those corporations have previously executed an agreement and plan of merger dated October 3, 1986. Pursuant to said plan of merger each of the above corporations hereby causes these Articles of Merger to be executed and filed.
- 2. Effective Time. The plan of merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on October 6, 1986.

3. Summary of Plan of Merger.

- (a) Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., is hereby designated as the surviving corporation. The separate corporate existence of Wheeled Coach Corporation shall terminate at the effective time.
- (b) The plan of merger shall not effectuate any change in the Articles of Incorporation of Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.
- (c) At the effective time all previously issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Wheeled Coach Corporation shall be cancelled and retired, and no cash, stock or other property shall be delivered in exchange therefore.
- (d) The effect of this plan of merger shall be as set forth in F.S. §607.231(3), and the provisions of that statute are incorporated herein by reference.
- (e) The president and secretary of each of the parties to the plan of merger are hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of each such corporation these Articles of Merger and to cause these Articles of Merger to be filed with the Department of State of Florida.

Approval of Plan of Merger.

(a) The Board of Directors of Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., by unanimous consent approved the plan of

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0098 merger on October 3, 1986, and the plan of merger was approved by unanimous approval of the sole shareholder of the corporation on October 3, 1986. There is only one class of stock of Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., outstanding and there are one hundred (100) shares of said stock issued.

(b) The Board of Directors of Wheeled Coach Corporation adopted a resolution approving the plan of merger on October 3, 1986, and the plan of merger was approved by unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder of that corporation on October 3, 1986 in accordance with F.S. \$607.394.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these Articles of Merger have been executed this $\frac{1}{100}$ day of October, 1986.

WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC.

By Say Folsom, President

ATTEST:

Charles F. Crews, Secretary

WHEELED COACH CORPORATION

Jan II

v W Polsom, Presiden

ATTEST:

Charles F. Crews, Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF ORANGE)

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Gary W. Folsom and Charles F. Crews, known to me to be the President and Secretary of Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., and the President and Secretary of Wheeled Coach Corporation and acknowledged before me that they executed these Articles of Merger on behalf of the above corporations, and that these Articles of Merger constitute the free and voluntary act and deed of each such corporation.

Acknowledged before me this 6 day of October, 1986.

Notary Public,
State of Florida
County of Orange

My Commission Expires:

Notice Public State of Preida My Co. 1 to 10 English and Co. 1788 Supply the bar feet to see on 1888

RECORDED: 10/27/2006